
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2696
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
DELHI-JAIPUR EXPRESSWAY
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal;Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) present status of the developmental works on Delhi-Jaipur expressway;

(b) whether the said project has been taken up on priority basis;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether adequate funds have been sanctioned/allocated for the development and maintenance of National Highways in Rajasthan;
and

(e) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

a) Delhi-Jaipur Expressway is in stage of pre feasibility study;

b) Yes Madam;

c) Does not arise;

d) Funds have been sanctioned/allocated for the development and maintenance of National Highways in Rajasthan based on available resources and inter-se priority;

e) Details of the funds allocated to Govt. of Rajasthan during the last 3 years and current year are at Annexure-I. Apart from this, NHAI also develops and maintains the National Highways entrusted to them. Government of India does not allocate state-wise funds to NHAI.
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